Legal fees   154,411   75,648
Investor relations and marketing   131,670   -
Corporate advisory fees   35,000   -
Insurance   24,714  9,140
General admin   182,761  80,994

  741,972  198,313

Note 15. Expenses - employee expenses

  2019  2018
  $  $

Wages & salaries   879,637   171,921
Superannuation   66,887  11,144
Payroll Tax  7,317  -

  953,841  183,065

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

EMVision Medical Devices Ltd
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2019

36

Note 16. Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Interest rate risk

At the reporting date, the company has $4,383,342 (2018: $1,018,072) in cash and cash equivalents exposed to interest rate
risk.

The company’s exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to cash and short-term deposits.

At the reporting date, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, net
loss and equity would been affected as follows:

  Net loss higher / (lower) Equity higher / (lower)
  2019 2018 2019 2018
  $ $ $ $

+1% (100 basis points) 43,883 10,180 43,883 10,180
-1% (100 basis points) (43,883) (10,180) (43,883) (10,180)

The movements are due to higher / lower interest revenue from cash balances.

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is managed through the company’s objective to maintain adequate funding to meet its needs, currently
represented by cash and short-term deposits sufficient to meet the current cash requirements.

Capital management

The primary objective of the company’s capital management is to ensure that it maintains a strong credit rating and healthy
capital rations in order to support its business and maximise shareholder value.

The company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of changes in economic conditions. To